

Kauran Devi vs. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.

COPC No.1306 of 2026

09.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Archana Negi and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file reply/to seek instructions.

As prayed, list on 06.05.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 09, 2026
(reena)